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Semester 2: Student Leadership
and Officer Elections 2025/26

Officer Elections Timeline (2025/26)

«  Nominations Open: Friday 12 December 2025, 12:00

« Nominations Close: Monday 09 February 2026, 12:00

+ Manifesto Deadline: Friday 13 February 2026, 12:00

« Online Campaigning Opens: Thursday 19 February 2026, 12:00

« Banner Setting: Sunday 22 February 2026

« Voting & In-person campaigning Opens: Monday 23 February 2026, 09:00
+ Voting Closes: Thursday 26 February 2026, 17:00

+ Results Released: Friday 27 February 2026, from 17:00

Semester 2 Election Roles (2025/26)

There are many positions that students are elected to in the spring. These
include Exec elections, such as:

« Activities Exec

- UG Faculty Reps (Academic Exec)

« Sports Exec

« Media Exec

« Diversity and Support Exec

As well as other Student Leadership elections, such as:
« Societies committees
+ Volunteering Group committees
« Sport Club committees
+ Fundraising Group committees
« Diversity and Support Group committees
+ Media Group committees
+ Year 2 + Undergraduate Academic Reps
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Semester 2 Election Dates (2025/26)

« Nominations Open: 12:00 midday — Monday 02 March 2026
« Nominations Close: 12:00 midday — Thursday 12 March 2026
+ Voting Opens: 09:00 - Monday 16 March 2026

+ Voting Closes: 17:00 - Wednesday 18 March 2026

« Results released by: Afternoon - Thursday 19 March 2026

Semester 2 By-election Dates (2025/26)

« Nominations Open: 12:00 midday - Monday 23 March 2026

« Nominations Close: 12:00 midday - Wednesday 25 March 2026
+ Voting Opens: 12:00 midday - Monday 30 March 2026

+ Voting Closes: 12:00 midday - Wednesday 1 April 2026

+ Results released by: Afternoon - Thursday 2 April 2026

If you want to get in contact with us about Semester 2 elections, please email
sureturningofficer@bath.ac.uk.
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